



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 14/03/2025 11:24:46

Product Spec Report

Product Code BUENITA
Product Description The Buenita
Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT SPREAD : Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Hazelnut**, Whey **Milk** Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier (E-322 **Soya** Lecithin, E-492, E-471), Flavour And Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306) Kunafa : [**Soya**] **Wheat** flour, water, **wheat** starch, salt, emulsifier: soy lecithin, preservative: potassium sorbate. BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Anchor Block Butter 500g: Butter (**Milk**), Salt (1.7%) Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) Kinder Mini Bar: Fine **Milk** Chocolate 40% (Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Vanillin), Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Vanillin, Total **Milk** constituents: 33%, Total Cocoa constituents: 13%, **Milk** Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 32% minimum, **Milk** Solids 22.5% minimum Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g: E555, E171, E172

Shelf Life : (Days) 42 **Total Pack Weight :** 338

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Pack |
|--------------------|----------|----------|
| Energy Kj | 2185.2 | 7386.1 |
| Energy Kcal | 527.0 | 1781.1 |
| Protein | 5.4 | 18.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 52.2 | 176.3 |
| Of Which Sugars | 45.8 | 154.9 |
| Fat | 31.1 | 105.1 |
| Of Which Saturates | 14.3 | 48.3 |
| Fibre | 1.0 | 3.4 |
| Sodium | 0.0 | 0.0 |
| Salt | 0.5 | 1.7 |
| NMES | 0.0 | 0.0 |

| Ingredients By Weight | Grams | >2% |
|---|--------------|---------------|
| Buenita Bar Mix | 195 | Y |
| Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate | 130 | Y |
| Kinder Mini Bar | 12.5 | Y |
| Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g | 0.5 | N |

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Milk
Nuts

Signed

Date